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<c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken in the matter?

TW Mlalstar of HwtIss sad CWtl
A M s tDe. Kafla Slagh): (a) Yes,

(b) sod (c). On the recommends-tiac of s Working Group, on which 4hs Federation of Hotels and Restau rants was also represented, the pro blems facing tourist industry in general and the hotel industry in particular have been considered by
■Government. Certain proposals for Dm promotion of the tourist industry,
/Snd in particular of the hotel industiy, have been ineluded in the Budget tar 1967-68 which is now before the House. In addition. Government pro pose to create a separate fund from 'Which loans will be advanced to the feotel industry.

Brsw isi sf ftstftoa from more than eae AJLD. In the Capital

*•66. Shri Bsm Charsn: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 77 on the 2Bth March, 1967 and state:

(a) whether any prosecution has since been launched against the person soacerned for drawing rations from more than one AJFLD.; and

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay when a prima foci* case has already been established against him?

The Minister of State la the Minis try of Food, Africsltan, Community Psvilifanat sad Cooperation (Shri AaaaAalh Shtade): (a) A case has boon registered with the police.

(b) Does not arise.

Agricultural Research Projects la
Msdhja Fradeah

SMC. Shri NlttnJ Singh Chaadhary:
TM ths Mlntatur of Feoi sad Agrt-
« M « o be pleased to state:

(s ) the number of central agricul tural 1—ssrrh projects in progress in MEtdhar* Prsdnh;

(b) the total amount spent on them so far and the amount proposed to bo spent in the next two years; and

(c) the name of places where located?

The Minister of State la the Minis try of Food, Agriculture, CwmanHy Development sad Cooperation (Shri Anna sahib Shinde); (a) to (c). The requisite information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha in due course.

Central Warehouses in HP.
M67. Shri NttiraJ Singh Chaadhary:

Will the Minister of Food aad Agri culture be pleased to state:

(a) the number of central ware houses in Madhya Pradesh with their capacities;

(b) the names of places of their location;

(c) whether they are being used to their lull capacity; and

(d) if not the extent to which used?

The Minister of State In the Minis try of Food, Agrfeattur*, CmaaamMy Deveftepsseat sad Cooperation (Slot Annasahib Shtade): (a) and (b). The Central Warehousing Corporation has warehouses at six centres in Madhya Pradesh. Their location and capaci ties are given below;

Cu r
Capacity

in
tonnes

1. Indore 4*749
a. Morena 5J*»
3. Jabalpur . .. 1,11a
4. Raipur . * 3*3̂ 5
j. Bhatapara , , 5*000
6. Bhopal . • 2*502

Total a»,7aft

(c> and (d). Immediately after the Kharif and the Rabi harvest* the warehouses are generally full for about six months. The average occup ancy during the last twelve moctha has been 88 par cent.

